Company Law Tribunal and National Company Law 

Appellate Tribunal, where Mr. Roy represents clients. 

The remuneration proposed to be paid to the 

Secretarial Auditors for conduct of such audit for the 

Financial Year 2025-26, as determined by the Board is  

` 1,50,000/-(Rupees One Lakh and Fifty Thousand only), plus 

goods and services tax as applicable and reimbursement of 

out-of-pocket expenses incurred and as may be mutually 

agreed between the Board and the Secretarial Auditors 

for the subsequent years. M/s. Anjan Kumar Roy & Co, 

was also the Secretarial Auditor of the Company for the